ATTORNEY
*Catone, Anthony S.H.
Babb, Gwendolyn
Gmerek, Dennis M.
Johnson, Andrew
McGregor, Rosemary
Moore, Celeste
Reeves, Shawn
Smith, William C.
Whittle, Amanda F.
Wilson, Lee Ruffin
Young, Tina L. M.

PARALEGAL
Darby, Tracy
Jenkins, Emily
Koivu, Jennifer A.
Purvis, Soraya A.
West, Jenifer D.

ATTORNEY'S EMAIL
tony.catone@dss.sc.gov
gwendolyn.babb@dss.sc.gov
dennis.gmerek@dss.sc.gov
andrew.johnson@dss.sc.gov
rose.mary.mcgregor@dss.sc.gov

celeste.moore@dss.sc.gov
shawn.reeves@dss.sc.gov
william.smith@dss.sc.gov
amanda.whittle@dss.sc.gov
lee.wilson@dss.sc.gov
tina.young@dss.sc.gov

*General Counsel
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emily.jenkins@dss.sc.gov
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jenifer.west@dss.sc.gov
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